502441003 07/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seong Min Wang	07/22/2013
Mu Gyeom Kim	07/22/2013
Gug Rae Jo	07/22/2013
Dae Young Lee	07/22/2013
Jung Gun Nam	07/22/2013
Dae Hwan Jang	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13954856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72974/S1437/JEJ/NRD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nirja R. Dalal
Signature:	/Nirja R. Dalal/
Date:	07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=72974_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 030914 FRAME: 0868

OP \$40.00 13954856

Docket No.: 72974/T675

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT					
In consideration of gundersigned,	ood and valuable consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	i, the		
(1) <u>Seong Min W</u> <u>Hwan Jang</u>	ang, Mu Gyeom Kim, Gug Rae	Jo, Dae Young Lee, Jung Gun Nam and	Dae		
HEREBY SELL(S), A	SSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO)			
(2) Samsung Disp	lay Co., Ltd.				
having a place of bus	lness at				
	Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City,				
which are disclosed in	the application for United States				
(4) ORGANIC LIGI	HT EMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE	AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREO	F		
was: (a) executed on (b) filed on (5b):	(5a):; July 30,2013; o.: 13/954,856;	(CHRISTIE. PARKER & HALE, LLP. P.O. 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is he authorized to insert in (b) the specified when known.	ereby		
extensions, divisions, the right to all benef applications for said in	reissues, substitutes, renewals o its under all international conver mprovements.	by be granted on said application, and any ar r continuations of said application and patents, ations for the protection of industrial property assigner of Patents issue any and all of said Le	, and and		
Patent, when granted	to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns o	r its successors in interest or its designee.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
said ASSIGNEE, the patent applications; e	undersigned will execute all divisexecute all rightful other papers;	requested, without charge to but at the expensional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reit and generally do everything possible which ring and maintaining patent protection as proving	issue said		
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Seong Min Wang	X , A	X July 22, 2013			

PATENT REEL: 030914 FRAME: 0869

July 22, 2013

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

Mu Gyeom Kim

Dae Young Lee

Jung Gun Nam

Dae Hwan Jang

Gug Rae Jo